504324394 04/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4371078 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSHIAKI KUROKAWA	03/28/2017
KOJI KAWAKAMI	04/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YANMAR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-32, CHAYAMACHI, KITA-KU	
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	530-8311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15489216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-808-0700

Email: cbhamburg@nmmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: C. BRUCE HAMBURG

Address Line 1: NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.

Address Line 2: 875 THIRD AVENUE, 8TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 122222-79

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. BRUCE HAMBURG

SIGNATURE: /C. BRUCE HAMBURG/

DATE SIGNED: 04/17/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=12222279Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504324394 REEL: 042030 FRAME: 0540

PCT

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we, (1) KUROKAWA Yoshiaki, (2) KAWAKAMI Koji, residing at c/o YANMAR CO., LTD., 1-32, Chayamachi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 5308311, Japan hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YANMAR CO., LTD. a corporation existing under the laws of Japan located at 1-32, Chayamachi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5308311, Japan and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to **WORK VEHICLE** described in an application for Letters Patent of the U.S. which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application No. PCT/JP2015/78380 filed October 6, 2015 of which this application is entry into the U.S.A. National Stage, and which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

RECORDED: 04/17/2017

Signature Joshiahi Murokawa Date 28. Mar. 2017.

KUROKAWA Yoshiaki

Signature Koji Canakawi Date 4. Apr., 2017.

PATENT **REEL: 042030 FRAME: 0541**